attending each extraordinary session or called session the sum of 21 

Seventy-five Dollars ($75.00) per day and mileage at the same rate 22 

as per regular session.   23 

(3)  In addition to the above, * * * each Senator and 24 

Representative and the Lieutenant Governor shall receive the sum 25 

of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) per month for 26 

expenses incidental to his office for every full month of his 27 

term, except any month or major fraction thereof when the 28 

Legislature is convened in regular or extraordinary session; and 29 

payments shall be made to each Senator and Representative and the 30